1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1997-2011, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Internal control latches and address decoder
• Short set-up and hold times
• Wide operating voltage: 4.5 V to 13.2 V

expansion.
September 2011
Ordering Information
MT8816AP1 44 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT8816APR1 44 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
MT8816AE1 40 Pin PDIP* Tubes
MT8816AF1 44 Pin TQFP* Trays
* Pb Free Matte Tin
-40C to +85C
MT8816
 ISO-CMOS 8 x 16 Analog Switch Array